Cash Wrap with Front Showcase - (Item #DLTRC)

LEDGETOP COUNTERWITH SHOWLCASE
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTICMS

LEDGETOF FROMT (1}

TOEKICK (43}

DRAWER LEFT (32} DRAWER RIGHT (X2)

nwmmlxu
FROMT (%1}

DRAWER BACK (32

e .

I i se%

LEFT SIDE {.:(I] FRIGHT SIDE (1) n _

DIVIDED FAMEL (1] MIDDLE SHELF (¥3)
LmeEmrmnm_xu MOTE: [t ks recomumended that heo persons assemble this unit



PARTS LIST - |

A v T, == =0

DRAWER LOCK
%2} SIDVE GLASS (¥2)

e— shat
ﬁ& ﬁ ﬁ} e 71 1) —

#éxl? FHILLIF TROR SCREW « 315)

SCREVY [%14)
a / ﬁ HWIE - 71 (1)
n.mxm naunn-;;anm't [xB) m
FEDRDE -2 (K1
| = —— |
[J { — s DOOR FROTECTION (2}
- TOP GLIDE =170
e i DIOWWEL FIM ) A m’D
X132 " )
oo 5 “CAF scR
== ﬁ #10 A _ 38 e
(x64) i 7
SHELF SUPFORT il Y e J )
FIM (%16 ¥ i 1
[#18) H.A‘Illp:{é]ﬂ.ﬁzim 4 ﬂ_\ S'LIDEHS ‘1"# {11’NR:I 5 —



1. Goswect toe kick paned to betinm ponel using boks.

N BASE AMD SIDE ASSEMBELE
BOT T FAMEL (=1 BOAT {x28) & Insert ond tighten #10 com focks.
TOE KKCK PAMEL (3} COUNTER SLIDER (1} FAAstach siider to the left pandd with
RIGHT SIDE PAMEL (x1}  #xl? PHILLIPS SCREWWS [x2} i) 2 philks sorews.
10 CAM LOCK (x23) . Conmect Base with right side paned wsing bolts.
5, Insert and tighten #10 com lacks.
& Frgerthe boks om bodtom fonel

z CENTER PANEL & FRONT PAMEL ASSEMBLE ;M ﬁmmw
CEMTER PAMEL (2] BOLT [x2 (oot ksstom pacl dpluen.
FROMT FAMEL [:El].J EBI.!'I'[F_II.:ISLIDER {2} R Attock cender ponels o bottom base: dphien.
#10 CAM LOCK (x18) #6x12 FHILLIFS SCREWS (4]




LEDGE TOF ASSEMBLE I. Gonrect ledge top ffont pase and fedge top panel ; dgfrten.
2. Mnsert#10 com bock in dirided panel

LEDMGE TOF PAREL (1)
LECYGE TOF FROMT PAMEL [x1)
DHYIDED FAMEL (x|

#10 CAM LOCK ([«

BOLT [::4)

3.Cannect divkdad ponel to Fedpe top panel tphien.

TOFP PANEL ASSEMELE . Atiach top panel usleg bolis.
TOF PAMEL fx1) 2. Tighten 810 cam Jocks.
3. Coanect Ledge top with top paoel tighten.

#10 CAM LOCK ()
BOLT (1)




LEFT SIDE PANEL ASSEMBLE I #itach sider o the bt ponel with
LEFT SIDE PAMEL [x1) GLIDE (x7) A1  phifbs sorews.

BOLT { =& SCREW CAF (<34 Attech
EDLI‘\H':ER}SIJDEH [xl} WYHITE ECEEJ:EAF =8 iwﬁ:&mwm

il 2 PHILLIFS SCREWYS (2} 4. %acure o ghe #10 com ks lrstal cover cops.
SAtach ghes on the toe B '

I Insent dowed ping into place.

I Connect dreneer Feft, drower right, ond drawer back pleces.

3. Shde in droneer Bodtom.

. Actocht drawer froat to drower pang boler thehiten 810 cone bocks.
5. Sorew the drawer side &back weing #6018 phikps screses.

& el the droneer fock usheg #dax | 2 philips sorews.

T Actoch drawer shiders to chawer msinp #6xl2 phillps sorews.

B. leptall #110 screw caps.

6. DRAVWER ASSEMBLE
DRAYVER FROMT (=2}  DRAWER SLIDERS (2 PAIR) DRAWER LOCKEKEY (22)
DR AWVER RIGHT (2 #10 CAM LOCKS (4] #ea: 12 PHILLIFS SCREWS (+2.4)
DR AWWER LEFT (2] BOLT (¥4 #6118 PHILLIPS SCREWS (x4)
DR AWER BOTTOM («2)  DOWWEL PINS (x12)
DR AYVER, BACK [x2) #10 SCREYY CAPS ()




I Insert shelf support pins o place.

INSTALL DRAWER & SHELYES 2 Shie drower and shelf it ploce
SHELF SUPPORT FINS (x1£) Thzere :
SHELF PAMEL (2] : it

CENTER SHELF PAMEL [x2)

CAP [x1)

IAttoch HWI 771 an tegy tighten by usinp 2 #6X58 pan screw.

STANDARDEDOOR FRAME ASSEMEBLE

6 x 58 FAM SCREW (x11) 2 Tighten 552700 on frond ponel with [ $EXCED pan sorew:

HWIIZ-71 (=) 2. Tighten the some S527CD0 paort on base with 2 8658 pon sorew.
X Repeat sieps [ & 2 to omsemble the ather 2 pos of S22FCD.

SSITCO (%3]




I'J.&s&'ﬁrdz 2k 3 Mmmﬂ%sm

SIDE GLASS ASSEMBLE - 2 bhco
SIDE GLASS [x7 WLKSE PAR SCREW (12 Repeat caneect
.H.Gum«l‘z{xi]; ! PLASTIC GLAZTIMG {:[::E}} 2 Put plostic ghazing on SCREWRI

AGCOMN 3x4) TROX SCREW 304" (=B}

DOOR FRAME ASSEMBLE

;ii:lr::_;??xu ) I_Attach HWH&T T to bottom ponel vdng #haSE ban screws.
& Sngp HWIE-TI Into HWI &7 T,

HWIET1 (<1}




BRACKET AND GLASS SHELF . Attach BTORC to 552 7¢TH with proper heipht.
ASSEMBLE 2. Poce glass shell sk on brockets,

BTIZC (=&}
GLASS SHELF [(x7)

1. Put 3 pes of plozleg charsel an plazs door
GLASS DOOR ASSEMEBLE 2. Instoll NECFPOZA-4E: door protection with ghss door.
GLASE DOOR (2) HEX 12 FHILIPS SCREVY(x2) T Frstoll bk weith WECHOZ435 Bydtdisc] Tphilins soree:
GLAZING CHAMMEL (5] DO OR PULL (=2) 4. Pt 2 pes of top guide on dhe inh of glass door
HEXH0F4-4 (1) LOCE. (=1} 5. Insert glass door nto case.
TOP GUIDE (4 DO OR, FROTECTIOM (2] & Atsach the DOOR PULL on glass dooe

7. Repent [~ to lestal ather gass deor




